TN-9001
APPLICATIONS
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
Direct Comparison of HPLC and SFC for the Milligram to Gram Scale Purification of
Enantiomers
Philip J. Koerner1, Peter C. Rahn1, Gary W. Yanik2, and Irene Tranquil2
1 Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
2 PDR-Chiral Inc. 1331A South Killian Drive, Lake Park, Florida 33403 USA

**PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8223
+PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8277
Ordering Information
Lux® 5 μm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30.0+
Cellulose-1 00F-4459-P0-AX 00G-4459-P0-AX 00G-4459-U0-AX 00G-4459-V0-AX AJ0-8405 AJ0-8406
Cellulose-2 00F-4457-P0-AX 00G-4457-P0-AX 00G-4457-U0-AX 00G-4457-V0-AX AJ0-8400 AJ0-8401
Cellulose-3 00F-4493-P0-AX 00G-4493-P0-AX 00G-4493-U0-AX 00G-4493-V0-AX AJ0-8624 AJ0-8625
Cellulose-4 00F-4491-P0-AX 00G-4491-P0-AX 00G-4491-U0-AX 00G-4491-V0-AX AJ0-8629 AJ0-8630
Amylose-2 00F-4472-P0-AX     00G-4472-P0-AX     00G-4472-U0-AX     00G-4472-V0-AX    AJ0-8473 AJ0-8474
for ID: 18–29 mm 30–49 mm
For analytical and semi-prep sizes and pricing, please contact us.
t:
f: